
Lynn University (2-5) -vs- Flagler (0-8)
3/16/2022 at St. Augustine, Fla. (Flagler Lacrosse)

 
 

 
 
Lynn University Goals: Joseph Michalski (5); Matthew Ilchuk (5); Xander Cosenza (3); Connor Houston (2); Jalen Stanton (2); Tommy Ruddo
(1); Connor Koppelman (1); Caleb Wells (1) 
Assists: Joseph Michalski (3); Matthew Ilchuk (3); Xander Cosenza (3); Tommy Ruddo (2); Caleb Wells (2); Colby Keefe (1) 
 
Flagler Goals: Tyler Douglass (3); Thomas Pritchard (2); Geraint Shaw (2); Dylan Wilson (1); Drew Flagg (1); Ty Tom (1); Willy Bateman (1);
Jake Griffin (1) 
Assists: Ty Tom (4); Dylan Wilson (1); Colten Reynolds (1); Parker Collins (1); Tyler Douglass (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Flagler Lacrosse
Penalties: Joseph Krambeer 1st/05:53; Geraint Shaw 1st/01:54; Colten Reynolds 2nd/15:00; Daniel Luette 2nd/14:02; Brandon Blunk
2nd/01:29; Xander Cosenza 3rd/04:35; Dom Trager 3rd/02:13; Ethan Lyles 4th/13:00; Jake Griffin 4th/03:55; James Belyea 4th/03:12
Officials: Peter Dellavecchia; Joseph Heintzelman; Jake Leitch

Date: 3/16/2022
Attendance: 213

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Lynn University 1 6 5 8 20
Flagler 3 5 3 1 12

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Lynn University 11 10 13 15 49
Flagler 11 8 7 7 33

Shots On Goal
Lynn University 7 7 11 9 34
Flagler 6 7 3 6 22

Saves
Lynn University 3 2 0 5 10
Flagler 6 1 6 1 14

Turnovers
Lynn University 6 2 2 2 12
Flagler 6 2 6 2 16

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Lynn University 7-9 4-4 6-6 4-6 21-25
Flagler 5-7 3-4 3-3 5-5 16-19

Ground Balls
Lynn University 9 8 7 11 35
Flagler 9 4 10 4 27

Face Offs
Lynn University 1 5 4 8 18
Flagler 4 6 5 2 17

Extra Man Opportunities
Lynn University 1 2 1 2 3-6
Flagler 1 1 1 1 3-4



Lynn University 20

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Erich Wiitala 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 - -
4 Joseph Michalski 5 3 8 12 3 1 0 - -
5 Jacob Magad 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 16-29 -
6 Matthew Ilchuk 5 3 8 7 3 1 0 - -
11 Jake Richter 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
14 Ethan McKinley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Colin Casey 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
32 Shane Dodge 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

43 Daniel Luette 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 -
1-

01:00
45 Caleb Wells 1 2 3 3 2 1 0 - -
2 Will Richardson 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
3 Reese Walker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

8 Joseph Krambeer 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00

9 Xander Cosenza 3 3 6 4 0 2 0 -
1-

01:00
10 Tommy Ruddo 1 2 3 5 1 1 0 - -
13 Benjamin Looges 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
16 Matthew Canedo 0 0 0 0 2 1 4 - -
18 Justin Berg 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
19 Ethan Yorio 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
20 Camren Santos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -
21 Charlie Shannon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-3 -
25 Mikey Troese 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 0-1 -
26 Liam Gleason 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Connor Koppelman 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 - -
28 Colby Keefe 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Timothy Froelich 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

36 James Belyea 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
37 Cal Gallagher 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
41 Connor Houston 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 - -
44 Jalen Stanton 2 0 2 7 0 1 1 - -
49 Bryan Pannasch 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 20 14 34 49 35 12 8 18-35
4-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
17 Colin Casey 39:37 6 7 W
13 Benjamin Looges 20:23 6 3



Flagler 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
5 Ty Tom 1 4 5 4 1 2 2 - -
7 Willy Bateman 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 - -
10 Nate Lehr 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 - -
16 Logan Patrick 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
17 Paxton Crowell 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 - -

20 Dom Trager 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
26 Stone Foster 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

77 Jake Griffin 1 0 1 1 10 1 0 14-28
1-

00:30
85 Jack Newell 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

88 Geraint Shaw 2 0 2 5 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
2 Dylan Wilson 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 - -
3 Drew Flagg 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 - -
9 Tim Russell 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

11 Brandon Blunk 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30

12 Colten Reynolds 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
13 Aaron Habisch 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
18 Pierce Jamieson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
19 Jackson Krasny 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 - -
23 Noah Kole 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
24 Thomas Pritchard 2 0 2 5 2 0 0 - -
27 Matt Mitrega 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3-6 -
30 Joe Beville 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
33 Parker Collins 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 - -
36 Matthew Gick 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
42 Ben Byrne 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
60 Tyler Douglass 3 1 4 3 0 2 0 - -

80 Ethan Lyles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00

Totals 12 8 20 33 27 16 8 17-35
6-

05:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
10 Nate Lehr 33:14 7 7 L
9 Tim Russell 26:46 13 7



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LYNN FLG
1st 14:36 Willy Bateman (4) Ty Tom 0 1
1st 11:58 Xander Cosenza Joseph Michalski 1 1
1st 11:07 Thomas Pritchard Tyler Douglass 1 2
1st 05:53 Tyler Douglass Unassisted 1 3
2nd 14:41 Jalen Stanton (UP) Xander Cosenza 2 3
2nd 13:30 Geraint Shaw (UP) Ty Tom 2 4
2nd 11:43 Dylan Wilson (2) Ty Tom 2 5
2nd 10:43 Ty Tom (9) Parker Collins 2 6
2nd 08:01 Caleb Wells Tommy Ruddo 3 6
2nd 05:34 Joseph Michalski Unassisted 4 6
2nd 04:10 Tyler Douglass (7) Unassisted 4 7
2nd 03:13 Joseph Michalski Xander Cosenza 5 7
2nd 02:22 Tyler Douglass Colten Reynolds 5 8
2nd 00:51 Matthew Ilchuk Caleb Wells 6 8
2nd 00:06 Matthew Ilchuk Xander Cosenza 7 8
3rd 13:48 Jalen Stanton Matthew Ilchuk 8 8
3rd 13:32 Matthew Ilchuk Tommy Ruddo 9 8
3rd 13:26 Jake Griffin (1) Unassisted 9 9
3rd 12:44 Joseph Michalski Unassisted 10 9
3rd 10:29 Matthew Ilchuk Joseph Michalski 11 9
3rd 08:36 Xander Cosenza Unassisted 12 9
3rd 07:19 Thomas Pritchard Unassisted 12 10
3rd 04:16 Drew Flagg (UP) Ty Tom 12 11
4th 13:56 Joseph Michalski Unassisted 13 11
4th 13:00 Connor Koppelman Joseph Michalski 14 11
4th 12:18 Xander Cosenza (UP) Caleb Wells 15 11
4th 07:54 Joseph Michalski Unassisted 16 11
4th 06:49 Tommy Ruddo Unassisted 17 11
4th 04:54 Connor Houston Matthew Ilchuk 18 11
4th 03:58 Connor Houston Matthew Ilchuk 19 11
4th 03:33 Matthew Ilchuk (UP) Colby Keefe 20 11
4th 02:53 Geraint Shaw (UP) Dylan Wilson 20 12

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 05:53 LYNN Joseph Krambeer 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
1st 01:54 FLG Geraint Shaw 01:00 TRIPPING
2nd 15:00 FLG Colten Reynolds 01:00 MAJOR
2nd 14:02 LYNN Daniel Luette 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 01:29 FLG Brandon Blunk 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
3rd 04:35 LYNN Xander Cosenza 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 02:13 FLG Dom Trager 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 13:00 FLG Ethan Lyles 01:00 SLASHING
4th 03:55 FLG Jake Griffin 00:30 ILLEGAL PROCEDURE
4th 03:12 LYNN James Belyea 01:00 CROSS-CHECK


